8266-0075 \$26 69



**SHEET** 

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	SG Trustee LLC	Name: Outside, Inc.
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes  □ No	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
3.	Nature of conveyance:   ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 700 State Road 46 East  City: Batesville State: Indiana ZIP: 47006-8835  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
Execu	tion Date: May 18, 1999	
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 4,564,164; 4,698,837; 4,809,687;
A.	Patent Application No.(s): 08/975,143; 09/052,16 09/053,332; 09/289,558; 29/094,253; 60/023,408; 60/033,341; and 60/043,377	
	Additio	onal numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Anthony P. Filomena	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$960.00  ⊠ Enclosed
	Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, # 2 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  Telephone: 317-684-5000	
1999 HT	THAI1 00000148 08975143 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
5 <u>8</u> 1	State and signature. 960.00 0p	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  August 23, 1999

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SG Trustee LLC, as sole trustee under a Declaration of Trust dated July 2, 1999 of AMATECH Business Trust, a Massachusetts, U.S.A., business trust, being a successor-in-interest to AMATECH Corp., a Massachusetts, U.S.A., corporation, 531 Main Street, Acton, Massachusetts, and Allen Medical Systems, Inc., an Ohio, U.S.A., corporation, 5198 Richmond Road, Bedford Heights, Ohio, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over effective as of July 30, 1999 to Outside, Inc., an Indiana, U.S.A., corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the patents and applications set forth in Exhibit A; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

SG TR	JSTEE L	LC (	Assign	or)	
Ву:	X.	1/2/1	- 5		
Printed	Name:_	Kip	1/2-	Steenbu	1 19
Title:	Man	19er	50	Truste	e 110
Date:	Z/3	o 199			

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 2 day of \_

My Commission Expires:

Printed Name

::ODMAWHODMA\DTIG39194:1

## Exhibit A

Pa	tο	mtc	
- 2	4.0	TI LN	

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<b>Issue Date</b>	Inventor	Country/Region
06/618,817	June 8, 1984	4,564,164	Jan. 14, 1986	Allen et al.	United States
<b>06/7</b> 10,050	Mar. 11, 1985	4,698,837	Oct. 6, 1987	Van Steenburg	United States
07/139,572	Dec. 30, 1987	4,809,687	Mar. 7, 1989	Allen	United States
07/104,839	Oct. 5, 1987	4,898,491	Feb. 6, 1990	Van Steenburg	United States
07/673,942	Mar. 22, 1991	5,108,213	Apr. 28, 1992	Shields	United States
07/640,823	Jan. 14, 1991	5,110,076	May 5, 1992	Snyder et al.	United States
07/679,622	Apr. 3, 1991	5,11 <b>6,008</b>	May 26, 1992	Allen	United States
07/973,407	Nov. 9, 1992	5,287,575	Peb. 22, 1994	Allen et al.	United States
08/265,647	June 24, 1994	5,560,577	Oct. 1, 1996	Keselman	United States
08/412,148	Mar. 28, 1995	5,582,379	Dec. 10, 1996	Keselman, et al.	United States
08/813,708	Mar. 7, 1997	5,802,641	Sep. 8, 1998	Van Steenburg	United States
08/910,425	Aug. 13, 1987	5,918,330	July 6, 1999	Navarro et al.	United States
605,423	Apr. 30, 1984	D 287,626	Jan. 6, 1987	Wilson et al.	United States
700,010	Feb. 8, 1985	D 293,370	Dec. 22, 1987	Sanderson et al.	United States
59,067	Sep. 3, 1996	D 385,040	Oct. 14, 1997	Keselman et al.	United States
61,628	Oct. 28, 1996	D 389,580	Jan. 20, 1998	Keselman et al.	United States

	1:	tions	
 3157			

	**************************************	
Application No.	Filing Date	Country/Region
08/975,143	Oct. 20, 1997	United States
09/052,168	Mar. 31, 1998	United States
09/053,332	Apr. 1, 1998	United States
09/289,558	Apr. 9, 1999	United States
29/094,253	Sep. 29, 1998	United States
60/023,408	Aug. 14, 1996	United States
60/033,341	Nov. 21, 1996	United States
60/043,377	Apr. 4, 1997	United States

International Patents and Applications
Filing Date Inventor Coun Application No. Country/Region PCT/US98/06573 Apr. 2, 1998 Navarro et al. **PCT** Application AU 98 69480 Арг. 2, 1998 Australia Navarro et al.

SG TRU	JSTEE LLC	(Assignor)
Ву:	XVIII.	<u>(1)</u>
Printed	Name:	1 Kip Van Steenburg
Title:	Mesager	S& Trustee 160)
Date:	7 /30 /99	9

PATENT REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0726